
The Bernard and Anne Spitzer School of Architecture
SPRING 2026 Schedule of Classes

TITLE SECTION DAYS TIME MODE ROOM INSTRUCTOR CH CREDITS LIMIT

UNDERGRAD / BA IN URBAN STUDIES AND THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT
URB 20010 INTRO TO URBAN STUDIES 54219 A W,F 11:00-12:15 P 3M11B ALVAREZ 3 3 18

URB 30020 SOCIAL JUSTICE AND THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT 33128 B1 T 9:30-12:20 P 2M11A SHEPARD 3 3 4

URB 20400 BRAVEN ACCELERATOR 54579 3HJ W 6:30-8:30 H BH 210 GUITEREZ 3 3 10

56217 ONL Th 10:30 OS ONL GUITEREZ 3 3

URB 40010 CAPSTONE PROJECT I 54540 A2 T 1:00-3:50 P 2M11A SHEPARD 3 3 3

URB 40020 CAPSTONE PROJECT II 54548 A T 1:00-3:50 P 2M11A SHEPARD 3 3 1

UNDERGRAD / BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE
FIRST YEAR

ARCH 12000 DESIGN STUDIES 2 33613 PS T, TH 3:00-5:20 P 204 EDMISTON, Coordinator 5 4 15

33611 PS2 T, TH 3:00-5:20 P 205 TERRAGNI 5 4 15

33609 PS3 T, TH 3:00-5:20 P 206 STIGSGAARD 5 4 15

33608 PS4 T, TH 3:00-5:20 P 208 KIM 5 4 15

33606 PS5 T, TH 3:00-5:20 P 209 RUPPERT 5 4 15

AES 12300 VISUAL STUDIES 2

33705 V1 T, TH 2:00-3:00 P 204 EDMISTON, Coordinator 2 2 76

37510 V2 T, TH 2:00-3:00 P 205 TERRAGNI 2 2 0

33645 V3 T, TH 2:00-3:00 P 206 STIGSGAARD 2 2 0

33643 V4 T, TH 2:00-3:00 P 208 KIM 2 2 0

37511 V5 T, TH 2:00-3:00 P 209 RUPPERT 2 2 0

AES 21200 INTRODUCTION TO THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT OF NYC 33622 5CE F 12:00-2:50 P 107 SHEPARD 3 3 65

NON-MAJORS ONLY 33620 5CE2 F 12:00-2:50 P 107 SHEPARD 3 3 15

SECOND YEAR
ARCH 24000 CORE STUDIO 2 33605 PS T, TH 2:00-5:20 P 304 HAFERD, Coordinator 8 4 15

33603 PS2 T, TH 2:00-5:20 P 305 BAGCHEE 8 4 15

33601 PS3 T, TH 2:00-5:20 P 308 EBO 8 4 15

33592 PS4 T, TH 2:00-5:20 P 306 EIRABIE 8 4 15

33589 PS5 T, TH 2:00-5:20 P 307 ZAGABE 8 4 15

AES 24202 HISTORIES OF WORLD ARCH 2 T,TH 9:30-10:30 P 107 BIRIGNANI

B. ARCH MAJORS  ONLY 33618 LL T 10:40-11:30 P 2M11B SCHNEIDER 3 3 17

B. ARCH MAJORS  ONLY 33617 LL2 T 10:40-11:30 P 3M11A BAGCHEE 3 3 17

NON-MAJORS  ONLY 35995 LL4 T 10:40-11:30 P 3M11B CABRERA 3 3 17

B. ARCH MAJORS  ONLY 33614 LL5 T 11:40-12:30 P 2M11B SWEEN 3 3 17

AES 24303 STRUCTURES I - INTRO TO STRUCTURES 33945 5AD M 9:30-12:20 P 107 BOLHASSANI 3 3 76
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ARCH 24501 CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY 1 W 12:30-1:50 P 107 VOLKMANN

33586 SM1 W 2:10-3:30 P 111 VOLKMANN 3 3 15

33584 SM2 W 2:10-3:30 P 3M11A KASAPI 3 3 15

33581 SM3 W 2:10-3:30 P 3M23 TAMTON 3 3 15

33576 SM4 W 2:10-3:30 P 128 NAM 3 3 15

THIRD YEAR
ARCH 36101 CORE STUDIO 4 33573 EP T, TH 2:00-5:20 P 309 WINES 7 6 15

33547 EP2 T, TH 2:00-5:20 P 313 TAMANAHA 7 6 15

33541 EP3 T, TH 2:00-5:20 P 313 KERAMATI 7 6 15

33539 EP4 T, TH 2:00-5:20 P 312 KIRSIMAGI (coordinator) 7 6 15

47807 EP5 T, TH 2:00-5:20 P 309 PONCE 7 6 15

ARCH 36501 CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY 3 W 4:00-5:20 P 107 AYDOGAN, coordinator

33218 ES1 W 5:30-6:50 P 2M11B LIN 3 3 15

33217 ES2 W 5:30-6:50 P 3M11A PITTSLEY 3 3 15

33216 ES3 W 5:30-6:50 P 3M11B GORDON 3 3 15

33215 ES4 W 5:30-6:50 P 3M23 MAGHLAKELIDZE 3 3 12

ARCH 36402 STRUCTURES III - BEHAVIOR OF STRUCTURAL SYS. T 10:40-12:00 P 107 MORABITO

33538 ML TH 10:30-11:50 P 127 BOLHASSANI 3 3 20

33534 ML2 TH 9:00-10:20 P 127 BOLHASSANI 3 3 20

33532 ML3 TH 10:30-11:50 P 101C MORABITO 3 3 20

ARCH 47202 SURVEY OF WORLD ARCH 4 46574 LL4 W,F 9:30-10:50 P 128 OSORIO 3 3 18

46575 LL5 W,F 9:30-10:50 P 123 TBD   3 3 18

46576 LL6 W,F 9:30-10:50 P 107 FITCH 3 3 18

ARCH 36102 PORTFOLIO REVIEW 36006 PS T 5:30-6:20 P 128 HORN 1 0 15

36008 PS2 T 5:30-6:20 P 128 HORN 1 0 15

36010 PS3 T 6:30-7:20 P 128 HORN 1 0 15

36009 PS4 T 6:30-7:20 P 128 HORN 1 0 15

FOURTH & FIFTH YEAR
ARCH 51000 ADVANCED STUDIO 33212 EP M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 324 GEBERT, Coordinator 8 6 110

33211 EP2 M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 320 BRAHMBHATT 8 6 0

33208 EP3 M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 322 TOPOLNYTSKA 8 6 0

33207 EP4 M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 319 LLONCH 8 6 0

33206 EP5 M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 318 HOCEK 8 6 0
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33205 EP6 M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 317 VOLKMANN - PRESTON 8 6 0

33203 EP7 M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 321 LEADON 8 6 0

33202 EP9 M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 224 TBD -if needed  8 6 0

FIFTH YEAR
ARCH  51200 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE AND ETHICS 33199 A1 W 4:00-6:50 HS 128 JAZAYERI 3 3 11

33198 A2 W 5:30-8:20 HS 123 JAHANSHAHI 3 3 11

UNDERGRAD ELECTIVES: 

ARCHITECTURE AND THE CANON 36003 A T 2:00-4:50 P 123 BIRIGNANI 3 3 11

INFRASTRUCTURE AND MODERN LITERATURE 45605 B2 T,TH 11:00-12:15 P 128 HIGNEY 3 3 3

ANIMAL SPACES 37852 A1 W 2:00-4:50 P 2M23 WEISS 3 3 8

 INTRO TO URBAN STUDIES 51221 E W,F 11:00-12:15 P 3M11B ALVAREZ 3 3 6

TOPICS IN URBAN HISTORIES AND URBAN DESIGN 33197 D T 1:00-3:50 P 2M23 CORREIA 3 3 4

INTRODUCTION TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE HISTORY 33195 A W 9:30-12:20 P 3M11A WEISS 3 3 2

THE PROPAGANDA OF SPACE AND SPATIAL REPORTING 45571 A1 W 10:00-12:50 P 2M11B RICKENBACKER 3 3 12

VAUX'S UTOPIA: MAPPING CENTRAL PARK 33130 A1 W 9:00-11:50 P 3M23 LEADON 3 3 9

SOCIAL JUSTICE AND THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT 33769 B1 T 9:30-12:20 P 2M11A SHEPARD 3 3 6

SKINS: SURFACES OF ARCHITECTURE 33129 D1 TH 9:00-11:50 P 3M11B LLONCH 3 3 9

ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING WITH CONCRETE 37863 A1 W 11:00-1:50 P 128 BOLHASSANI 3 3 8

COLLABORATIVE FORMS 33189 B W 2:00-4:50 P 2M11B OSTROFF 3 3 15

HYPOTHETIC CONSTRUCTS 36001 C T 9:30-12:20 P 3M23 ASKARINEJAD 3 3 11

VISUAL REPRESENTATION FOR DESIGN 45587 D W 2:00-4:50 P 3M11B BIRKELAND 3 3 8

BUILDING INFORMATION MODELING 33186 A T 2:00-4:50 HS 127 MAGHLAKELIDZE 3 3 9

CRITICAL CARTOGRAPHIES 46785 B2 T 1:00-3:50 P 2M11A PINEDA 3 3 13

DIGITAL AGILITY 45594 C1 T 9:30-12:20 P 127 DAVIS 3 3 10

GEOSPATIAL ANALYSIS METHODS 58565 D1 F 9:00-11:50 HS 101C TANTALA 3 3 12

CASE STUDIES IN SUSTAINABILITY 33182 A1 W 5:00-7:50 OS OL-02 EBO 3 3 3

CITIES AND SUSTAINABILITY (ALSO SUS 7100C) 33181 B1 W 5:30-8:20 OS OL-02 BILES 3 3 2

BY PERMISSION ONLY
AES 29902 TEACHING ASS'T IN ARCH

ARCH 51510 - TOPICS IN HISTORY OF ARCHITECTURE & SOCIETY

ARCH 51520 - TOPICS IN ARCHITECTURE AND THE CITY

ARCH 51530 - TOPICS IN HISTORY OF LANDSCAPE, INFRASTRUCTURE, AND THE ENVIRONMENT

ARCH  51550 - TOPICS IN DESIGN & METHODS

ARCH 51560 - TOPICS IN TECHNOLOGY

ARCH 51570 - TOPICS IN VISUAL STUDIES

ARCH 51580 - TOPICS IN COMPUTATIONAL STUDIES

ARCH 51590 - TOPICS IN PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
ARCH 51600 - TOPICS IN SUSTAINABILTY
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ARCH 41001-03 INDEPENDENT STUDY

ARCH 51001-03 INDEPENDENT STUDY

ARCH 51327-51330 CITY COLLEGE BOND CENTER

ARCH 51305 EUROPE RESEARCH SEMINAR II

ARCH 51009 EUROPEAN RESEARCH SEMINAR I

ARCH 59902 TEACHING ASS'T IN ARCH

MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE I
FIRST YEAR

ARCH 62100 FOUNDATION STUDIO II 33167 EP T,TH 2:00-5:20 P 218 WILLIAMSON 7 6 14

33166 EP2 T,TH 2:00-5:20 P 219 KUEHL 7 6 14

ARCH 62001 VISUALIZATION II 33169 EG W 9:30-12:20 P 127 DUNKLEY 3 3 14

35996 EG2 W 9:30-12:20 P 101C MOHAN 3 3 14

ARCH 62201 HISTORIES OF WORLD ARCHITECTURE II T,TH 9:30-10:30 P 107 BIRIGNANI

37508 L T 10:40-11:40 P 123 BIRIGNANI 3 3 14

37506 L2 T 11:50-12:50 P 123 BIRIGNANI 3 3 14

ARCH 62301 CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY I 33165 A M 2:00-4:50 P 128 HOLBERG 3 3 28

47659 B M 2:00-4:50 P 2M11a TBD (need 2 sections) 3 3 0

SECOND YEAR
GRAD STUDIO OPTIONS

ARCH 74100 ARCHITECTURE STUDIO IV 33161 ET M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 207 WAINER 7 6 20

33160 ET2 M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 221 JOW 7 6 0

33159 ET3 M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 217 HORN 7 6 0

ARCH 73501 RESEARCH WORKSHOP 33164 A M 9:30-12:20 P 207 PALKA 3 3 20

33163 B M 9:30-12:20 P 221 ALBAHAR 3 3 0

33162 C M 9:30-12:20 P 101C KATZ 3 3 0

ARCH 74501 CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY III W 4:00-5:20 P 107 AYDOGAN

33157 2ST W 5:30-6:50 P 2M11A DODAJ 3 3 16

33156 4ST W 5:30-6:50 P 3M23 MAGHLAKELIDZE 3 3 4

ARCH 74600 STRUCTURES I 37697 A W 12:00-2:50 P 123 YAVARTANOO 3 3 20

THIRD YEAR 2nd & 3rd             

GRAD STUDIO OPTIONS
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ARCH 85210 ARCHITECTURE STUDIO VI 33154 A M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 207 WAINER 7 6 18

36014 B M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 221 JOW 7 6 0

33151 C M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 217 HORN 7 6 0

33150 D M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 222 SALCEDO  7 6 0

36007 E M 2:00-5:20 P 224 BIRKELAND

MILLER

ARCH 85200 RESEARCH WORKSHOP 33158 A M 9:30-12:20 P 207 PALKA 3 3 22

36014 B M 9:30-12:20 P 221 ALBAHAR 3 3 0

36013 C M 9:30-12:20 P 101C KATZ 3 3 0

33155 D M 9:30-12:20 P 127 AHN 3 3 0

36015 E M 9:30-12:20 P 224 PHAOSAWASDI 3 3 0

MILLER

O - 

ARCH 85600 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE AND ETHICS 33149 A W 4:00-6:50 HS 128 JAZAYERI 3 3 5

33148 B W 5:30-8:20 HS 123 JAHANSHAHI 3 3 5

MS ARCHITECTURE
GRAD STUDIO OPTIONS

ARCH 91102 ADVANCED STUDIO 37988 A M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 207 WAINER 8 6 9

37989 B M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 221 JOW 8 6 0

37997 C M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 217 HORN 8 6 0

38003 D M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 222 SALCEDO 8 6 0

47092 E M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 220 BIRKELAND

ARCH 91202  RESEARCH WORKSHOP 45762 A M 9:30-12:20 P 207 PALKA 3 3 9

46839 B M 9:30-12:20 P 221 ALBAHAR 3 3 0

46840 C M 9:30-12:20 P 101C KATZ 3 3 0

47096 D M 9:30-12:20 P 127 AHN 3 3 0

47094 E M 9:30-12:20 P 220 PHAOSAWASDI

BY PERMISSION ONLY
ARCH 61001-61004 INDEPENDENT STUDY

GRAD ELECTIVES
ARCH 61510 - TOPICS IN HISTORY OF ARCHITECTURE & SOCIETY
ARCHITECTURE AND THE CANON 36005 A1 T 2:00-4:50 P 123 BIRIGNANI 3 3 5
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ANIMAL SPACES 37860 A2 W 2:00-4:50 P 2M23 WEISS 3 3 5

ARCH 61520 - TOPICS IN ARCHITECTURE AND THE CITY
TOPICS IN URBAN HISTORIES AND URBAN DESIGN 33178 D T 1:00-3:50 P 2M23 CORREIA 3 3 3

ARCH 61530 - TOPICS IN HISTORY OF LANDSCAPE, INFRASTRUCTURE, AND THE ENVIRONMENT
INTRODUCTION TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE HISTORY 33176 A W 9:30-12:20 P 3M11A WEISS 3 3 1

THE PROPAGANDA OF SPACE AND SPATIAL REPORTING 45751 A1 W 10:00-12:50 P 2M11A RICKENBACKER 3 3 4

ARCH 61540 - TOPICS HISTORY OF WORLD ARCHITECTURE
ARCH  61550 - TOPICS IN DESIGN & METHODS
VAUX'S UTOPIA: MAPPING CENTRAL PARK 36002 A1 W 9:00-11:50 P 3M23 LEADON 3 3 7

SOCIAL JUSTICE AND THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT 33177 B1 T 9:30-12:20 P 2M11A SHEPARD 3 3 2

SKINS: SURFACES OF ARCHITECTURE 36000 D1 TH 9:00-11:50 P 2M23 LLONCH 3 3 7

ARCH 61560 - TOPICS IN TECHNOLOGY
ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING WITH CONCRETE 37881 C1 W 11:00-1:50 P 128 BOLHASSANI 3 3 4

ARCH 61570 - TOPICS IN VISUAL STUDIES
HYPOTHETIC CONSTRUCTS 36004 C T 9:30-12:20 P 3M23 ASKARINEJAD 3 3 5

VISUAL REPRESENTATION FOR DESIGN 45768 A W 2:00-4:50 P 3M11B BIRKELAND  3 3 8

ARCH 61580 - TOPICS IN COMPUTATIONAL STUDIES
BUILDING INFORMATION MODELING 33173 A T 2:00-4:50 HS 127 MAGHLAKELIDZE 3 3 7

CRITICAL CARTOGRAPHIES 46787 E T 1:00-3:50 P 2M11A PINEDA 3 3 2

DIGITAL AGILITY 46789 F T 9:30-12:20 P 127 DAVIS 3 3 6

GEOSPATIAL ANALYSIS METHODS 58566 F 9:00-11:50 HS 101C TANTALA 3 3 4

ARCH 61600 - TOPICS IN SUSTAINABILTY
CASE STUDIES IN SUSTAINABILITY: JUST URBAN ECOLOGIES 33168 A W 5:00-7:50 OS OL-02 EBO 2 3 3

CITIES AND SUSTAINABILITY (ALSO SUS 7100C) 33170 B W 5:30-8:20 OS OL-02 BILES 3 3 3

URBAN DESIGN `

FIRST YEAR
UD 62001 URBAN DESIGN LAB II 35994 EP M,TH 2:00-5:20 p 222 SALCEDO 7 6 9

UD 62100: URBAN DESIGN SEMINAR II 33131 A M 9:30-12:20 P 127 AHN 3 3 9

UD 61530: TOPICS IN SOCIALLY SITUATED PRACTICES

SOCIAL JUSTICE AND THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT 33132 EP T 9:30-12:20 P 2M11A SHEPARD 3 3 9

UD 61510: TOPICS IN URBAN HISTORIES AND THEORIES

Topics in Urban Histories and Urban Design 33134 EP T 1:00-3:50 P 2M23 CORREIA 3 3 9

CONTINUING STUDENTS
UD 61520 TOPICS IN URBAN ECOLOGIES AND TECHNOLOGIES

Animal Spaces 33133 A W 2:00-4:50 P 2M23 Weiss 3 3 2
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BY PERMISSION ONLY
UD 64003 INDEPENDENT STUDY

MASTER OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE I
FIRST YEAR

LAAR 62100 FOUNDATION STUDIO II 33142 EG M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 224 GUZMAN/CUKAR 8 6 13

LAAR 62200 INTRODUCTION TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE HISTORY 33141 4KM W 9:30-12:20 P 3M11A WEISS 3 3 13

LAAR 62300 LANDSCAPE TECH 2 33140 3BD W 2:00-4:50 P 2M11A HOPPER 3 3 13

LAAR 62700 URBAN ECOLOGY 33139 5BC F 9:00-11:50 H 127 HARRIS 8 6 13

SECOND YEAR
GRAD STUDIO OPTIONS

LAAR 64100 FOUNDATION STUDIO IV 33138 A M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 224 BIRKELAND 8 6 6

LAAR 64150 DESIGN RESEARCH 37752 A1 M 9:30-12:20 P 224 PHAOSAWASDI 3 3 6

LAAR 64400 PLANTING DESIGN 33137 2LN TH 9:00-11:50 P 3M11B LAVALLEE 3 3 6

THIRD YEAR
GRAD STUDIO OPTIONS

LAAR 66100 RESEARCH STUDIO II 33136 A M,TH 2:00-5:20 P 220 HARRIS 8 6 6

LAAR 65500 RESEARCH WORKSHOP 37754 A1 M 9:30-12:20 P 220 ZHANG 3 3 6

LAAR 61610 - TOPICS IN URBAN LANDSCAPE
LAAR 61620 - TOPICS IN HISTORY THEORY
LAAR 61630 - TOPICS IN PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE
BY PERMISSION ONLY
LAAR 69003 INDEPENDENT STUDY

SUSTAINABILITY MASTERS PROGRAM
SUS 7100C CITIES AND SUSTAINABILITY 1GH W 5:30-8:20 OS OL-02 BILES 3 3 9
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